Name
Nkosinathi Rafedele
JP de Cruz

Wandile Radebe
Aarif Patel

Lefar Chiloane
Joseph Mataita
Senzo Shongwe
Katlego Khumalo
Michael Rampheng
Gideon Visagie
Dilawar Sabir
Jonathan Grove
Fayaaz Ghanchi
Kagiso Matlaila
Yasin Doboya
Shoaib Arslan
Goodwill Selale
Kevin van Zyl
Mvolane Dlamini
Dimpho Bodibe
Sandile Skosana
Tumelo Malgaretsi
Gcina Shabango
Excellent Motloung
Jarred Francis
Dean Vincent
Shahid Shahtad Sahi
Sehiad Moret
Prosper Makamba
Sihle Sambu
Dennis Malapone
Sibusiso Nkambule
Imran Cheena
Rahul Kumar
Brandon Fryer
Keanu Arnandale
Faizahl Khanderao
Monde Lubhelwane
Dehan Fourie
Sandele Mahlabe
Siya Nciya

Donald Chochi

Eugene de Vasconcellos

Vaughn van Beskel
Derrick Gevers
Ntsako Shabalala
Hassan Ali

Adeel Ahmad
Tiaan du Toit

Ryan Hoffman
Mohsin Darvesh
Tumelo Magabe
Mpho Koti

Club
Tsakane
Avion
Tsakane
Bakerton
Thokoza
Thokoza
Tsakane
Tsakane
Tembisa
Avion
Kempton
Bedfordview
Bakerton
Thokoza
Bakerton
Kempton
Tembisa
Bedfordview
Thokoza
Thokoza
Tsakane
Tembisa
Tembisa
Vosloorus
Bedfordview
Bedfordview
Kempton
Bakerton
Thokoza
Tembisa
Vosloorus
Tsakane
Kempton
Avion

Avion
Bedfordview
Bakerton
Thokoza
Bedfordview
Tsakane
Tembisa
Thokoza
Avion

Avion

Avion
Tembisa
Kempton
Kempton
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Vosloorus
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63
54
30
168
46
83
53
109
43
14

13
122
77
122
53
36
28
33
65
36
61
35
15

65
42
17
14
25
41
30
21
14
14
11

113
68
32
39
23

32
20
129
54
63
22
42
37
22

runs

194

106
107
356
208
251
193
169
101
64
25
24
287
465
233
205
113
99
48
247
132
106
73
34

119
49
36
32
26
84
71
47
30
27
21
10

334

240
75
66
58

124
41
449
160
142
114
89
63
53
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24,25
16,8
15,14286
15,28571
35,6
26
25,1
21,44444
33,8
16,83333
9,142857
4,166667
8
28,7
51,66667
29,125
25,625
22,6
9,9
24
24,7
16,5
17,66667
10,42857
5,666667
2
29,75
16,33333
4,5
6,4
26
12
11,83333
11,75
5
13,5
4,2
1,666667
111,3333
20
7,5
8,25
9,666667
2,5
17,71429
6,833333
56,125
17,77778
20,28571
14,25
17,8
15,75
10,6
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79
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39
46,3
53
56,2
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53,4
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30
24
63
24
24
26
37,3
26
35
20,9
31
24
14
17,4
21
37
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26,4
16
17
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15
39
17
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24
47
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15,2
20,5
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458
175
331
305
496
230
250
175
329
243
336
397
260
258
247
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345
103
230
137
358
235
179
158
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144
115
215
203
56
104
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173
129
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100
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63
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115
87
97
81
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6,30854
3,032929
4,448925
4,375897
6,278481
4,144144
4,310345
4,487179
7,105832
4,584906
5,978648
6,683502
4,90566
4,849624
4,642857
4,307116
5,75
4,023438
7,666667
5,708333
5,68254
9,791667
7,458333
6,076923
5,630027
4,192308
4,114286
5,502392
6,935484
8,458333
4
5,977011
6,571429
4,675676
6,142857
6,206897
6,174242
6,25
5,117647
6,375
7,916667
7,2
5,846154
3,705882
6,023055
5,25
3,808511
4,965517
8,105263
4,791667
5,723684
4,731707
6,230769
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3
17,61538
7
13,79167
14,52381
27,55556
14,375
19,23077
13,46154
25,30769
18,69231
25,84615
30,53846
20
21,5
22,45455
20,90909
31,36364
9,363636
20,90909
12,45455
35,8
23,5
17,9
17,55556
23,33333
12,11111
18
14,375
26,875
25,375
7
14,85714
19,71429
24,71429
18,42857
20,57143
23,28571
14,28571
14,5
25,5
25,33333
18
38
10,5
41,8
25,2
44,75
18
38,5
28,75
21,75
24,25
20,25
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5-38

4-39
5-28
4-39
6-13
4-28
3-19
4-14
5-39
3-25
3-34
4-32
4-40
3-18
5-28
3-39
3-19
4-27
7-18
3-52
3-18
1-74
6-57
3-30
4-31
5-19
5-10
3-48
2-34
5-35
4-23
3-26
3-26
4-59
4-41
2-14
6-34
4-33
4-11
3-50
3-42
5-28
4-35
3-3
2-38
2-22
3-29
2-18
2-13
2-43
2-29
2-17



Milen

Trent Murray
Pontso Malapani
Cassim Aboobakar
Bongani Ntuli
Asad Bajwa
Sibusiso Mlhatbuya
Cherman Bezuidenhout
Mpho Mashigo
Jacques Smit
Boipelo Madumo
Mduduzi Kekana
Nkululeko Mtshali
Katlego Madiledi
Kamowelo Molekwa
Rethabile Thame
Shannon Louw
Benjamin Montle
Ifran Patel

Mohsin Patel
Twarello Powe
Shahid Sahi
Moleboheng Molomo
Dwayne Le Roux
Azhar Shaikh
Sibusiso Marimbiri
Rana Mazhar
Macaylan Naidoo
Rasel Shohel
Keketso Chabedi
Njabulo Malinga
Rethabile Thabe
Sherwin Pillay
Fayzal Ghanchi
Kyle Russel

Renco Adams
Zolani Langa
Dumisani Tali
Adrian

Oli Bronkhorst
Waqgas Waheed
Thuso Hamese
Butloamo Maseko
Jason Pike

Sabelo Molete
Tiago Oelofse
Ntokoeo Makhubu
Phomolo Scrvynger
Divesh Mistry
Katleho Nhlapo
Anthony Harper
Linda Manan
Sahjad Mayet
Kashif Rehmat
Wayne Daniels
Nkomathi Kulohela
Thabo Keetse

Kempton
Bedfordview
Tembisa
Bakerton
Tsakane
Kempton
Tsakane
Thokoza
Tembisa
Avion
Vosloorus
Tsakane
Tembisa
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226
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58
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43
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10
9,666667
12,5
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7,5
4,333333
4,333333
3
3
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1
0,5
#DIV/0!
20,9
14,6
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20,75
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13
37
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4,2
8,5
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4
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1
0
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34
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12
66
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57
19
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148
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19
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3,3
4,520548
9,37931
2,545455
4,215686
4,875
5,777778
4,071429
5,357143
6,588235
5,428571
7,727273
5,4
2,4
9,428571
5,636364
4,454545
5,7
4,75
4,642857
5,481481
6,842105
7,05
6,7
4,75
10,58333
5,142857
8,222222
3,125
1
5,571429
8,866667
6
5,666667
3,333333
6,105263
4,658385
3,285714
2,8
1,666667
5,142857
3,5
4
3,896552
4,777778
5,608696
9,285714
4,4
4,571429
6,363636
5,185185
7
4,75
7,133333
7,741935
4,625
7,25

8,25
8,25
68
7
10,75
9,75
13
14,25
18,75
28
19
8,5
13,5
3
16,5
15,5
12,25
19
6,333333
21,66667
49,33333
43,33333
47
22,33333
6,333333
42,33333
6
12,33333
8,333333
0,333333
13
44,33333
20
11,33333
6,666667
38,66667
25
7,666667
9,333333
2,5
72
17,5
54
56,5
21,5
64,5
32,5
22
32
14
21
21
19
53,5
12
18,5
29

4-33
3-17
3-30
3-13
3-27
2-18
1-31
3-28
3-27
2-40
3-27
4-12
3-33
4-12
4-66
4-50
2-17
1-14
3-19
3-26
3-39
2-28
2-28
3-67
3-19
1-62
3-18
2-30
3-25
0-3
1-27
2-99
3-60
2-20
3-20
2-41
2-44
3-27
3-28
2-0
1-32
1-11
2-41
1-19
2-22
2-28
2-65
2-44
1-24
0-7
2-11
2-13
2-38
1-2
2-24
2-37
2-58



Conraad Linden
Tshiama Moekatsani
Katlego Modibedi
Kiden Jordaan
Rudolph Sepeane
Johan Loods

Bruce Gilson

Chris Thompson
Qaisar Mahmood
Kamogelo Mvundela
Sihle Nciya

Mpho Mvula

Linda Gumede

Juan Steyn

Wikus van Zyl
Stefan Ferreira
Mlungisi Mnisi

Glen

Sabelo Selete
Tebogo Molefe
Lucas Bila

Luan

Robert Seton Rogers
Blessing Mohlala
Okuhle Ndizana
Lerato Mangena
Sanny Zackey

Al van zyl

Evan Fraser

Hein Potgieter
Tsholofelo Marema
Issac Phele
Siyabonga Zonpo
Thato Manganye
Molebogeng

Staylor

Yusuf Parekh
Raymond Sillifant
Sheldon van Wyk
Rashid Ahmed Sibda
Heinrich van Heusden
Karel van der Linde
Selabonga Sithole
Rian Swanepoel
Mohammad Asif
Pitsi Mpyine
Tebogo Mofokeng
Rudi Greyling
Mustakim Khanderav
Thulani Ramalepe
Marco van Rooyen
Leon Smit

Werner Kotze
Bomelo Madumo
Asif Inayat

JJ De Klerk

Kyle Newberry

Bedfordview
Vosloorus
Vosloorus
Bedfordview
Tembisa
Avion

Avion
Tembisa
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Wetsi Moloi

Clint Jordaan
Mugddas Zia
Tumelo Zondo
Edwin Sweetnam
Damien

Rizwan Limbada
Jacques Gqoleth
Bafana Tsotetsi
Mzwandile Mhlongo
Vuyo Miya

Thato Bosman
Neliswe Madondo
Adrian Venter

Ryno Claassen
Lunga Madonsela
Sibusiso Mhethwa
Plancious Mokwena
Nkululeko Buthelezi
Mpumelelo Motlong
Thato Mathobela
Johnny Ramaoka
Zohaib Amin
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